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l86 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1985 Ch. 73 

(3) To fail to file a request for inspection when required; 
(4) To interfere with, or refuse entry to, an inspector lawfully engaged in 

the performance of his duties; and 

(5) To violate any lawful statute, rule, regulation or order of the boardz 9_r 
ai_iy <_:i_ty ordinance which pertains pg powers given t_o political subdivisions under 
section 326.244, subdivision 5. 

Approved May 6, 1985 

CHAPTER 74 —- H.F.N0. 831 

An act relating to crimes; prescribing the powers of the governor and the commissioner 
of corrections with respect to extradition under treaty; amending Minnesota Statutes 1984, 
section 243.515. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 243.515, is amended to read: 
243.515 TRANSFER UNDER TREATY; EXTRADITION UNDER 

TREATY. 
Whenever a treaty is in force between the United States and a foreign 

country providing for the transfer or exchange of convicted offenders to the 

country of which they are citizens or nationals, gpg fg fie extradition o_f persons 
residing i_n §l_ip territory o_f Elle United States yvlip gp ‘pgep charged will; _o_r 

convicted _o_f crime committed within th_e territory o_f Q foreign country, the 
governor may, on behalf of the state and subject to the terms of the appropriate 
treaty, authorize the commissioner of corrections to; Q1) consent to the transfer 
or exchange of offenders; andz Q) deliver apy inmate pf g s_tat§ correctional 

facility Q3 whom pp extradition demand 1% M made pursuant tp t_hp 

subdivision 39 the custody 9_f t_h_§ appropriate officials 9_f jg United States fg 
surrender tp Q proper officials _o_f E foreigp countgp E commissioner o_f 
corrections ill take an-y other action necessary to implement the participation 
of this state in the treaty. 

I119 extradition o_f a_ny convicted offender from th_e custody pf % 
commissioner o_f corrections sgfl Qt diminish t_h_e effect o_f a_riy sentence pursu- @ 39 which 33 offender V_vi_1_s_ committed tp flip custody o_f gig commissioner pf 
corrections. 1 sentence £11 continue tg En during fig gig gig E offender 
i_s i_n E custody o_f t_h_e appropriate officials o_f tl_ie_ United States g Q5; foreign 
country 39 which extradited. [hp offender s_h_§l i_1p_t_ pg subject 39 return t_o fie 
territory pf jg United States arid t_o gig custody o_f pp commissioner pf 
corrections pursuant tp _t_l_1_l_S section unless there remains E unserved portion o_f % Minnesota sentence. 

Approved May 6, 1-985
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Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by strikeeut.
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